the below described immovable property mortgaged / charged to the Bank of Maharashtra, the

symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Maharashtra, will

be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" on 17.11.2025, for recovery of

Rs.3,66,29,544/- (Rupees Three Crores Sixty Six Lakhs Twenty Nine Thousand Five Hundred and

Forty Four only) as on 29.10.2025 along with further interest at prevailing rates, costs, charges and

other expenses from 30.10.2025 due to the Bank of Maharashtra from the abovementioned borrowers

/ guarantors.

Restricted